:H \$140.00 59

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM646669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hakkasan Holdings, LLC		04/27/2021	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGM Grand Hotel, LLC	
Street Address:	3799 Las Vegas Blvd. South	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5955921	LEVEL UP
Serial Number:	87861661	L LEVEL UP
Serial Number:	87861631	L LEVEL UP
Serial Number:	87861582	LEVEL UP
Serial Number:	87861550	LEVEL UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	145732-00685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael McCue
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. McCue/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0573

900616593

source=HAKKASAN HOLDINGS, LLC LEVEL UP marks Assignment#page1.tif source=HAKKASAN HOLDINGS, LLC LEVEL UP marks Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of April 27, 2021 by and between Hakkasan Holdings, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located and doing business at 6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 800, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignor"), and MGM Grand Hotel, LLC a Nevada limited liability company Corporation doing business at 3799 Las Vegas Blvd. South, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the applicant or owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A, as well as all common law and other rights in the marks embodied in said registrations and applications, subject to that certain Concurrent Trademark Use Consent Agreement (the "Consent Agreement") dated October 9, 2018 by and between Assignor and Level Up, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to collectively as "the Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign certain rights in the Marks to the Assignee as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and for no monetary consideration, the Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns the Marks to the Assignee, together with the associated goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any accrued and unaccrued claims for infringement of the Marks, subject to the terms and conditions of Consent Agreement, all of which are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Luckon Roos

Name: Provident Roos

Name: Michael Neubecker

Title: Geneval Counce Title: President & COO

Date: April 27, 2021

Date: April 27, 2021



SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Noval/Reg No.	Mark	Status
USA	Serial No. 87230621	Level Up	Registered
	Reg. No. 5955921	·	and the second s
USA	Serial No. 87861661	L LEVEL UP	Pending
USA	Serial No. 87861631	L LEVEL UP	Pending
USA	Serial No. 87861582	LEVEL UP	Pending
USA	Serial No. 87861550	LEVEL UP	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 007291 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 05/13/2021